
Lassen County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID# 518-17 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:9/18/2017 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2017 9/26/2017

Title: PUBLIC WORKS
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion for Contract No. 2016-H37-124-3006100 for Herlong Airport Overlay
Runway, Taxiway and Apron Project in Herlong, California.
FISCAL IMPACT: The total project cost of $355,856.62 was paid from the FY 2017/18 Aviation
Fund/Budget Unit No 124-1241 with reimbursement in the amount of $324,096.00 (90%) expected
from the State (Caltrans Aviation Division).
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve the Notice of Completion; and 2) authorize the Director of Public
Works to sign.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PW doc04486020170914130423

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors9/26/2017 1 Pass

Lassen County Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

